Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/30/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nelco Limited Partnership		103/10/2006	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Greatland Corporation	
Street Address:	2480 Walker Avenue, N.W.	
City:	Grand Rapids	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49504	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1526553	NELCO
Registration Number:	1639980	FAST FUND\$
Registration Number:	1643914	FAST FUND\$
Registration Number:	1651366	DIRECTRONIC
Registration Number:	1667571	PREPARERS EDITION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (616)975-5505

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 616-975-5502
Email: mason@vglb.com
Correspondent Name: Donald S. Gardner

Address Line 1: 2851 Charlevoix Drive, S.E.

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 888695

TRADEMARK REEL: 003276 FRAME: 0298

900045083

Address Line 4: Grand Rapids,MICHIGAN 49588-8695		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GRE09 A-MISC.	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donald S. Gardner	
Signature:	/dsg/	
Date:	03/24/2006	
Total Attachments: 2 source=NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003276 FRAME: 0299

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Nelco Limited Partnership, a Wisconsin limited partnership, located and doing business at 3130 S. Ridge Road, Green Bay, Wisconsin 54034 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks/ service marks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	U.S. Reg. No.	Date of Registration
NELCO	1,526,553	Feb. 28, 1989
FAST FUND\$ AND DESIGN	1,639,980	Apr. 2, 1991
FAST FUND\$ AND DESIGN	1,643,914	May 7, 1991
DIRECTRONIC	1,651,366	July 23, 1991
PREPARERS EDITION	1,667,571	Dec. 10, 1991

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is also the owner of a Wisconsin state trademark registration for NELCO registered October 22, 1997, by the Office of the Secretary of State, State of Wisconsin, Madison, Wisconsin;

WHEREAS, Greatland Corporation, a corporation of the State of Michigan, located and doing business at 2480 Walker Avenue, N.W., Grand Rapids, Michigan 49504 (hereinafter referred to as "GREATLAND"), is desirous of acquiring, and has acquired by assignments dated April 30, 2005, all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks/service marks set forth above, along with the accompanying goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and the above listed United States and Wisconsin state registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR, Nelco Limited Partnership, has sold as of April 30, 2005, and hereby confirms such sale, and sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, Greatland Corporation, all right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and service marks along with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and the above listed United States trademark/service mark registrations and the Wisconsin state trademark registration dated October 22, 1997, together with the right to recover damages for any and all past infringements thereof, as well as any and all rights under any causes of action having accrued heretofore with

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003276 FRAME: 0300

respect to said trademarks and/or service marks in the United States, its territories, and in any and all foreign countries.

NELCO LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

By: Greatland Corporation, General Partner

Robert R. Nault
President and CEO

GREATLAND CORPORATION

Robert R. Nault

President and CEO

2

3/10/06 Date

 $\frac{3/10/\delta 6}{\text{Date}}$